COLUMBUS GRAIN INSPECTION, INC.
Licensed under U.S. Grain Standards Act

613 S. Washington St. ' 1118 Sherman St.
PO Box 157 Bucyrus, OH 44820
Circleville, OH 43113 Ray R. Anderson 419-562-8250
1-800-937-9839 Chief Inspector '

columbusgraininsp@verizon.net
Columbus Grain Inspection, Inc.
Schedule of Inspection Fees and Charges

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2008. Federal Grain Inspection Service (FGIS) must approve all fees for
Official services and OAs will assess only those fees appearing on their current approved fee schedule.

Regular Hours: 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday except holidays.

HOURLY RATES: Regular Overtime Sunday Holiday
Inspectors $13.50 $20.25 $27.00 $27.00
Samplers/Technician § 9.50 $13.75 $19.00 $19.00

All hourly rates will be assessed in quarter-hour intervals plus unit fees.

HOLIDAYS: New Years Day, Memorial Day, July 4" Labor Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas. All hours
On Sunday are charged holiday rate.

Travel Fees: The IRS standard mileage rate will be assessed for all services from Bucyrus or '
Circleville, whichever is nearest to applicant services location. EXCEPTION: FOR THE MOBILE LAB,
actual miles from last service location will be charged. Mileage will be prorated when more than one

location is serviced during a trip. Any charge to the mileage rate is effective when the IRS changes their
standard mileage rate.

STAND BY TIME: Standby time will be assessed at the applicable hourly rate.

REQUEST FOR SERVICE: To guarantee service, requests should be made by 4:00 p.m. of the previous
business day.

SECOND SHIFT: When a second shift (minimum of 4 hours) is requested for any week day by 4:00 p.m.
of the previous business day, at the applicable hourly rate.

Services not covered by the above fees will be performed at the applicable hourly rate plus travel and FGIS
supervision fees.

Official Commercial Inspections are available upon request and fees will be negotiated on a case by case basis.
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Columbus Grain Inspection, Inc.
Schedule of Inspection Fees and Charges

Page 2
Effectlve March 15 2008
OFFICIAL SERVICES: All unit fees include FGIS User Fees. Unit Fee
Container,graded as a composite sample plus applicable hourly sampling rate and mileage ....... $10.00
Container,graded individually plus applicable hourly sampling rate and mileage..................... $15.00
Barge, D/T, Probe, Pelican sample, per 1000 BU., plus hourly sampling rate........................ $3.28
Truck or Trailer, 18,000 or more per year, per carrier, plus hourly sampling rate.................. $5.50
Truck or Trailer, under 18,000 per year, per carrier, plus hourly sampling rate..................... $7.50
Submitted Sample, Per SAMPIE. ...t e e eaaas $7.75
Submitted Factor only determination, 2 or less, plus hourly sampling rate if applicable............ $£3.00
Rail Car, per car, plus hourly sampling rate............ooooi $11.50
Barge reinspection based on file sample......o.ooi i oo e $9.30
Reinspection based on new file sample same as original fee...........c..oooiii L
Rail Car, Submitted or Truck reinspection based on file sample .................... e $7.75
Waxy Corn determination, Pertest. .......oveveirniiii e eea e eeerenens $5.30
Aflatoxin, Vomitoxin (Don) or Fumonisin........................ A ettt $25.30
Insect Damaged kernels, per 100 gm., requested. ... ... e $2.00
Official Welght PEr UMt ... vuiin it et e e et e e r e $3.25
Check test diverter Sampler, PEr FEGUEST. ......veiu ittt $25.00
Duplicate Certificate, per certificate or COPY......ovvririiiiii i, $1.50
Mobile lab, per railcar, plus mileage (minimum 20 Cars).......cocviririrriineiireriiieenerenan $2.25
Rail Car Stowage examination, when not in conjunction with official inspection...............c....... $2.20
Barge Stowage examination, when not in conjunction with official inspection................... . $25.20
StarLink Testing, per test, test kit supplied by applicant............ooocviiiiiiiininii e, $5.20
StarLink Testing, per test, test kit supplied by agency......cocooooiiiiiiii $11.00
The unit fees do not include state tax if applicable.
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